accumulated depreciation.  The Company elected to use this exemption and account for changes
in decommissioning liabilities prospectively from the Transition Date.

4.3 Mandatory exception to full retrospective application

Estimates

In accordance with IFRS 1, the Company’s estimates under IFRS at the date of transition to IFRS
must be consistent with estimates made for the same date under Canadian GAAP unless there is
objective evidence that those estimates were in error.  The estimates previously made by the
Company under Canadian GAAP were not revised for application of IFRS.

4.4 Reconciliation to previously reported consolidated financial statements

IFRS 1 requires an entity to reconcile its equity, comprehensive loss and cash flows for prior
periods.  The reconciliations between the previously reported financial results under Canadian
GAAP and the current reported financial results under IFRS are provided as follows:

Fire River Gold Corp.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 October 2012
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Page | 17

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 1 November 2010

Notes

Canadian
GAAP

$

IFRS
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,042,809 - 8,042,809
Trade and other receivables 53,452 - 53,452
Prepaid expenses and deposits 94,097 - 94,097

 8,190,358 - 8,190,358
Exploration and evaluation properties (d) 11,455,993 (11,455,993) -
Property, plant and equipment 120,475 - 120,475
Reclamation bond 2,243,033 - 2,243,033

Total assets 22,009,859 (11,455,993) 10,553,866

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 139,218 - 139,218
 139,218 - 139,218
Deferred income tax liabilities (d) 595,108 (595,108) -
Decommissioning liability (c) 3,238,299 327,206 3,565,505

Total liabilities 3,972,625 (267,902) 3,704,723

Equity
Common shares 16,265,025 - 16,265,025
Contributed surplus (f) 5,321,138 (5,321,138) -
Stock options reserve (b)(f) - 1,100,802 1,100,802
Warrants reserve (f) - 4,893,261 4,893,261
Deficit (b)(c)(d) (3,548,929) (11,861,016) (15,409,945)

Total equity 18,037,234 (11,188,091) 6,849,143

Total equity and liabilities 22,009,859 (11,455,993) 10,553,866

Fire River Gold Corp.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 October 2012
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Page | 18

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as at 31 October 2011

Notes

Canadian
GAAP

$

IFRS
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1,825,031 - 1,825,031
Trade and other receivables 428,976 - 428,976
Inventories 320,950 - 320,950
Prepaid expenses and deposits 377,249 - 377,249

 2,952,206 - 2,952,206
Exploration and evaluation properties (a)(d) 25,014,423 (25,014,423) -
Property, plant and equipment (a) 6,457,892 34,377 6,492,269
Reclamation bond 2,050,649 - 2,050,649

Total assets 36,475,170 (24,980,046) 11,495,124

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 984,032 - 984,032
 984,032 - 984,032
Deferred income tax liabilities (d) 22,475 (22,475) -
Decommissioning liability (c) 2,105,379 1,112,083 3,217,462

Total liabilities 3,111,886 1,089,608 4,201,494

Equity
Common shares 32,030,999 - 32,030,999
Contributed surplus (f) 8,605,015 (8,605,015) -
Stock options reserve (b)(f) - 2,777,224 2,777,224
Warrants reserve (f) - 6,868,460 6,868,460
Foreign currency translation reserve (a)(c)(d) - (355,068) (355,068)
Deficit (a)(b)(c)(d) (7,272,730) (26,755,255) (34,027,985)

Total equity 33,363,284 (26,069,654) 7,293,630

Total equity and liabilities 36,475,170 (24,980,046) 11,495,124

Fire River Gold Corp.
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
31 October 2012
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)

Page | 19

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
For the year ended 31 October 2011

Notes

Canadian
GAAP

$

IFRS
Adjustments

$
IFRS

$

Administration expenses (b) 3,408,917 364,859 3,773,776
Exploration and evaluation expenses (b)(c)(d)(e) 455,781 14,344,829 14,800,610
Warrant expense 205,115 - 205,115

Loss before other items and tax (4,069,813) (14,709,688) (18,779,501)
Finance costs (e) - (50,000) (50,000)
Finance income 81,608 - 81,608
Foreign exchange (a) (290,464) 436,703 146,239
Write-off of property, plant and equipment (a) (17,765) 1,379 (16,386)

Loss before tax (4,296,434) (14,321,606) (18,618,040)
Deferred income tax recovery (d) 572,633 (572,633) -

Net loss for the year (3,723,801) (14,894,239) (18,618,040)

Other comprehensive income
Foreign currency translation adjustment (a)(c)(d) - (355,068) (355,068)

Net comprehensive loss (3,723,801) (15,249,307) (18,973,108)

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows
For the year ended 31 October 2011

The transition to IFRS did not have a significant impact on the Company’s consolidated statement of cash
flows for the year ended 31 October 2011.  The transition adjustments recognized in the consolidated
statements of financial position and consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss have resulted
in reclassifications of various amounts on the consolidated statements of cash flows.  However, there
were no significant changes to the total operating, financial or investing cash flows.  As a result, no